
 

 
KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY 

     15th February, 2019 
TENDER NOTICE 

The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a state corporate established under the Kenya Roads Act 2007 
with the responsibility for management, development, rehabilitation and maintenance of rural roads.  
Kenya Rural Roads Authority Nairobi Region , wish to hereby invite bids from prequalified contractors  in the 
respective constituency under 10% RMFL for financial years 2018-2019 for the following contracts . 
 
Tender Ref.  Road Name Constituency Brief Description of 

Major Activities 
Eligible 
Category 

Eligible 
bidders 

Engineer’s 
Estimate 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/39/2
018-2019 
 

Improvement 
of  UNC 198 
Nagi Kibarage 

Westlands Earthworks, Culvert 
and Drainage Works, 
Grading and 
Gravelling Works, 
Day works 

- WOMEN 2,875,640.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/40/2
018-2019 
 

Improvement 
of  UNC 199 
Access To 
Githogoro 
Shopping 
Centre  

Westlands Earthworks, Culvert 
and Drainage Works, 
Grading and 
Gravelling Works, 
Day works 

C PREQ 2,503,280.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/41/2
018-2019 
 

Improvement 
of  UNC 200 
Tara Road  

Westlands Earthworks, Grading 
and Gravelling 
Works, Day works 

- YOUTH 2,016,080.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/81/2
018-2019 

Improvement 
of  UNC 201 
Muringa 
Bypass 

Westlands Earthworks,  Culvert 
& Drainage Works 
,Grading & 
gravelling works 

- PWD 2,266,640.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/42/2
018-2019 
 

Improvement 
of  UNC 115 
Kabiru 
Primary 
School 

Dagoretti 
North 

Earthworks, Culvert 
and Drainage Works, 
Grading and 
Gravelling Works, 
Kerbs, Day works 

A PREQ 4,195,917.20 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/43/2
018-2019 

Improvement 
of  UNC 195 
Msalaba-
Mlango Soko 

Dagoretti 
North 

Earthworks, 
Asphaltic Concrete 
works, Kerbs 

A PREQ 5,465,920.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/44/2
018-2019 

Improvement 
of  UNC 255 
Kamau 
Gathuna Road 

Dagoretti 
South 

Earthworks, Grading 
and Gravelling 
Works, Day works  

- WOMEN 3,582,660.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/45/2
018-2019 

Improvement 
of  UNC 256 
Kibiru Road 

Dagoretti 
South 

Earthworks, Grading 
and Gravelling 
Works, Day works 

C PREQ 3,601,800.00 
 
 

 
 
KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/47/2
018-2019 

 
Improvement 
of  UNC 164 
Cooperative 
University 
Masai Road 

 
Langata 

 
Earthworks, Culvert 
and Drainage Works, 
Grading and 
Gravelling works, 
Asphaltic Concrete 

 
A 

 
PREQ 

 
5,594,680.00 



Section 3  works, Kerbs 

       

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/48/2
018-2019 

Improvement 
of UNC 165 
Nairobi West 
Hospital-
Gandhi 
Avenue Road 

Langata Earthworks, 
Asphaltic concrete 
works 

- WOMEN 4,066,960.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/49/2
018-2019 

Improvement 
of  UNC171 
Salvation 
Community 
Centre Access 
Road 

Kibra Earthworks, Gravel 
Works, Kerbs 

- YOUTH 2,469,640.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/50/2
018-2019 

Improvement 
of  UNC 246 
AMREF 
Access Road 
Phase 1 

Kibra Earthworks, 
Drainage Works, 
Grading &Gravelling 
Works, Kerbs.  

       - WOMEN 4,003,508.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/51/2
018-2019 

Improvement 
of  UNC247 
AMREF 
Access Road 
Phase II 

Kibra Asphaltic Concrete 
works 

A PREQ 3,188,840.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/52/2
018-2019 

Improvement 
of  UNC 159 
Vendramin-
Kona Mbaya 
Road 

Roysambu Site Clearance, 
Earthworks, Culvert 
and Drainage Works, 
Grading and 
Gravelling Works, 
Dayworks 

- YOUTH 3,856,072.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/53/2
018-2019 

Improvement 
of  UNC 284 
Sima Base-
Soft Road-
Thika Road   

Roysambu Earthworks, 
Drainage Works, 
Grading& gravelling  
Works,  Kerbs , 
Kerbs, Concrete 
Works 

A PREQ 5,805,568.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/54/2
018-2019 

Improvement 
of  UNC 258 
ACK Mwiki 
Access Road  

Kasarani Asphaltic Concrete 
works ,Day works 

A PREQ 4,946,240.00 



 
KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/55/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 258 ACK 
Mwiki Access 
Road II 

Kasarani Asphaltic Concrete 
works ,Day works 

- YOUTH 4,714,936.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/56/2
018-2019 
 

Improvement of  
UNC 260 
Outering Quarry 
Stage 24 

Ruaraka  Earthworks, Culvert 
Works, Grading and 
Gravelling Works 

- YOUTH 5,194,132.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/57/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 261 Ottanda 
Street 

Ruaraka Earthworks, Culvert & 
drainage  Works, 
Grading and 
Gravelling Works 

 C PREQ 4,467,508.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/58/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 230 
Jamrock Road 

Embakasi 
North 

Earthworks,  Culvert 
& Drainage Works, 
Grading Works, 
Asphaltic Concrete 
works, Kerbs 

- PWD 5,842,357.40 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/59/ 
2018-2019 
 

Improvement of  
UNC 231 Maili 
Link Road  

Embakasi 
North 

Earthworks,  Drainage 
Works, Grading and 
Gravelling Works, 
kerbs, concrete  block 
works 

- YOUTH 3,819,237.36 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/60/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 270 Moto 
Moto Mastermind 
Road I 

Embakasi  
South 

Drainage Works, 
Asphaltic Concrete 
works, Kerbs 

- PWD 4,649,744.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/61/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 270 Moto 
Moto Mastermind 
Road II 

Embakasi  
South 

Earthworks , 
Culvertn&  Drainage 
works , Grading  & 
Gravelling Works,  

C PREQ 5,011,432.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/62/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 221 Jaharis 
Mugendi Road 

Embakasi 
Central 

Earthworks, Drainage 
works , Grading 
Works, Kerbs 
,Concrete Block 
Pavement  

- WOMEN 5,574,055.20 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/63/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 222 
Mihango Access 
Road 

Embakasi 
Central 

Earthworks, Drainage 
works , Grading 
Works, Kerbs 
,Concrete Block 
Pavement 

A PREQ 4,087,840.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/64/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 213 Sheri 
Sheri Road 

Embakasi 
East 

Earthworks, Culvert & 
Drainage Works, 
Grading & Gravelling 
Works,Dayworks 

C PREQ 4,130,064.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/65/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 214 Modern 
Komarock 
Hospital Road 

Embakasi 
East 

Earthworks, Culvert  
& Drainage Works, 
Grading  & Grading 
Works,Kerbs, 
Dayworks 

- YOUTH 3,813,616.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/66/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 215 
Mwihoko 
Crescent Road 

Embakasi 
East 

Grading and 
Gravelling Works 

C PREQ 1,718,076.00 



 
KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/67/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 186 
Mowlem-Feroze 
Phase I Road 

Embakasi 
West 

Earthworks, Culvert 
Works, Grading and 
Gravelling Works, 
Kerbs, Asphaltic 
Concrete Works, 
Kerbs 

- WOMEN 5,668,108.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/68/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 187 Moi 
Drive-Esenya 
Road 

Embakasi 
West 

Earthworks, Asphaltic 
Concrete Works 

A PREQ 2,460,360.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/80/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 188 Moi 
Drive –Cash 
Office 

Embakasi 
West 

Earthworks,  Asphaltic 
Concrete Works  

- YOUTH 1,533,213.76 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/69/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 129 
Kaloleni Estate 
Service Road 

Makadara Earthworks, Culvert 
and Drainage Works, 
Asphaltic Concrete 
Works, Kerbs  

- YOUTH 3,661,888.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/70/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 130 
Stadium Road-
Kaloleni 

Makadara Earthworks, Culvert 
and Drainage Works, 
Asphaltic Concrete 
Works, Kerbs  

A PREQ 5,999,984.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/71/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 210 Narok 
Road 

Kamukunji Earthworks, Culvert 
and Drainage 
Works,Grading & 
Gravelling Works 
Asphaltic Concrete 
Works, Kerbs  

- YOUTH 4,856,340.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/72/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 211 Access 
To 2nd Street 

Kamukunji Earthworks, Culvert 
and Drainage Works,  
Grading & gravelling 
works ,Asphaltic 
Concrete Works, 
Kerbs  

A PREQ 4,805,532.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/73/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 204 South B 
Hazina-
Enterprises Road 

Starehe Earthworks, Culvert 
and Drainage Works,  
Grading & gravelling 
works ,Dayworks  

- PWD 1,628,408.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/74/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 205 Shimo 
La Tewa 

Starehe Earthworks, Culvert 
and Drainage Works,  
Grading & gravelling 
works ,Dayworks  

- WOMEN 1,493,152.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/75/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 206 Kapiti 
Crescent 

Starehe Earthworks, Grading 
& gravelling works , 
Asphatic Concrete 
Works, Kerbs, 
Dayworks  

- YOUTH 3,477,680.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/76/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 207 Pareto 
Road 

Starehe Earthworks, Grading 
& gravelling works , 
Dayworks  

C PREQ 1,713,088.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/77/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 208 
Mwembere Road 

Starehe Earthworks, Grading 
& gravelling works , 
Dayworks  

- PWD 1,349,080.00 

 



 
 
 
 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/78/2
018-2019 

Improvement of  
UNC 140 Daniel 
Komboni  (Kwa 
Kenyatta- 
Madoya ) 

Mathare Earthworks,  Culvert 
& Drainage Works 
,Grading & gravelling 
works ,  Asphaltic 
Concrete Works 
Dayworks  

- WOMEN 5,502,112.00 

KeRRA/015/N
RB/011/39/79/2
018-2019 

Improvement 139 
Daniel Komboni 
Road 

Mathare Earthworks, Drainage 
Works,  Asphaltic 
Concrete Works 
Dayworks  

- YOUTH 4,159,760.00 

 
Bidders MUST meet the following requirements alongside other requirements contained in tender documents.  
 
1. Attach  copy of Valid Tax Compliance Certificate 
2.  Attach Certified Copy of recent CR12 Form-(12Months) from registrar of companies and copies of Ids for 

directors  
3. Attach certified copy Current Single Business Permit 
4. Attach copy of valid National Construction Authority Certificate 
5. Attach Certified copy of certificate registration for Youth, Women & Persons with Disability where applicable 
6. All pages of Bids Submitted (tender document) must be Serialized Sequentially 
7.  Attend Pre-Tender Site visit which will start by bidders’ first meeting as follows; 

 
CONSTITUENCY MEETING POINT DATE AND TIME 

KASARANI Mwiki road railway crossing 25th February 2019 at 10;00am 

KAMUKUNJI KeRRA Regional Manager’s office machakos 
Road Industrial Area  

25th February 2019 at 2;00pm 

DAGORETTI SOUTH  CDF Offices Dagoretti South 26th February 2019 at 10;00am 

KIBRA CDF Offices Kibra 26th February 2019 at 1;00pm 

STAREHE Mamba Petrol Station Juja Road 27th February 2019 at 10;00am 

LANGATA Kenol petrol station(Bomas) opposite Nairobi 
Academy 

27th February 2019 at 2;00pm 

DAGORETTI NORTH Kawangware primary  28th February 2019 at 10;00am 

EMBAKASI EAST Oilibya Petrol Station Along Eastern Bypass 
opposite GSU gate 

28th February 2019 at 2;00pm 

EMBAKASI WEST Former Caltex off kangundo road junction 
outering 

1st March 2019 at 10;00am 

EMBAKASI 
CENTRAL 

CDF Offices off manyanja road 1st March 2019 at 12;30pm 

RUARAKA Shell  Petrol Station Outering Road 4th March 2019 at 10;00am  

WESTLANDS  
Kiambu Road opposite  wonder joy 

4th March 2019 at 12;00Noon 

MATHARE Daniel Komboni Catholic Church 5th March 2019 at 10;00am 

MAKADARA Kaloleni Chief’s Office 5th March 2019 at 2;30pm 

ROYSAMBU Shell Petrol station in Roysambu Roundabout 6th March 2019 at 11;00am 

EMBAKASI SOUTH Kobil Petrol Station next to southfield mall on 
North Airport Road 

7th March 2019 at 10;30am 

EMBAKASI NORTH Total petrol station dandora phase I 7th March 2019  at 2.00pm 



 
 

Tender documents detailing requirements shall be obtained from the KeRRA website www.kerra.go.ke 
Complete tender documents in Wax Sealed Plain Envelopes marked with Tender Reference (KeRRA/015/NRB….) 
number and Description, should be sent to the address below or deposited in the Tender Box located within the Kenya 
Rural Roads Authority Nairobi Region offices situated along Machakos road. 
 
Deputy Director 
Kenya Rural Roads Authority 
Nairobi Region 
P.O. Box 5277-00506 
NAIROBI 
 

 
 
 
So as to be received by  15th March ,2019 at 11:00 am and will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of 
bidders representatives who may wish to attend. 
 
 
 
 

ENG. K.N. MBOGORI 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR  
NAIROBI REGION 
 
 
 
                                                                         KeRRA is ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED 
 
NB: An approved register of prequalified contractors is available in our office for those who wish to confirm. 
 
 


